

S.P.APPARELS LTD.



Regd. Office: 39-A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, AVINASHI - 641 654, Tirupur Dt., Tamil Nadu, India.

Phone: +91-4296-714000 E-mail: spindia@s-p-apparels.com
Web: www.s-p-apparels.com CIN No.: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

28th February, 2018

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Listing Department
NSE Limited
'Exchange Plaza'
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 540048

Symbol: SPAL

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

The Company has received disclosures dated 28th February, 2018 in Form 'C' under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, from Mrs.S.Latha, Executive Director of the Company, for market purchase of equity shares of the Company by her.

Accordingly we are enclosing herewith the copy of the above disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

For S.P.Apparels Limited

K. Vinodhini

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

To

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer, S.P.Apparels Limited 39A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi – 641654.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I wish to inform you that I have acquired 7,377 Equity shares of S.P.Apparels Limited from 23rd February, 2018 to 27th February, 2018...

Accordingly I am enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure in Form 'C' duly signed.

The above is for your information and do the needful.

atha Sundan

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

S.Latha

Executive Director S.P.Apparels Limited

Encl: Form 'C'

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: S.P.Apparels Limited

ISIN of the company: INE212I01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos	Category of Person (Promoter s/ KMP / Directors / Immediat e relative to / others etc)	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Date of intimati on to compan	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No	Value	Transa ction Type (Buy/ Sale / Pledge / Revok e / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	У	/public/ rights / preferential offer / off market/ Inter -se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Mrs.S.Latha PAN: ADQPS5817G DIN: 00003388 D.No.192, East Sambandam Road, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore-641002 Phone: 04296-714000	Promoter	Equity shares	3008104 11.95%	Equity shares	7377	2481109.35	Buy	Equity shares	3015481 11.98%	23-02- 2018	27-02- 2018	28-02- 2018	Market Purchase

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy	S	ell	Exchange on which the trade was	
	·	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	executed	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE: 928 NSE: 6449	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: S.Latha

Designation:Executive Director

Latha Sundan.

Date: 28-02-2018

Place: Avinashi